DocuSign Envelope ID: C7TE8A549-229E-4978-8F65-7B6A515D45CE

Legistar File ID No. A 24-254 Agenda ltem No. 19

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors

168 West Alisal Street,
1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831.755.5066
Www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Mary L. Adams to:

Agreement No.: A-14537 ; Amendment No.: 3

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee to execute
renewal and amendment No. 3 to the agreement (A-14537) with MD Buyline, Inc., a symplr company for
medical equipment pricing analysis services plus associated consulting services, extending the agreement
an additional one (1) year period (January 3, 2024 through January 2, 2025) for a revised full agreement
term of January 3, 2018 through January 2, 2025, and adding $26,352 for a revised total agreement
amount not to exceed $196,437.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 111" day of June 2024, by roll call vote:

AYES:  Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew, and Adams
NOES:  None

ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California,
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly
made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting June 11, 2024.

Dated: June 12, 2024 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
File ID: A 24-254 County of Monterey St e of €alifornia

Agenda Item No.: 19 B M
- MM/ oS

Emm% H. Santos, Deputy




DocuSign Envelope ID: C7TE8A549-229E-4978-8F65-7B6A515D45CE

DocusSign Envelope ID: 1E959FCA-463A-4DCF-BD42-1AF0170B565D

Agreement A-14537

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT
BETWEEN MD BUYLINE, INC., A SYMPLR COMPANY AND
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY ON BEHALF OF NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
SUBSCRIPTION AND CONSULTING SERVICES

This Renewal and Amendment No. 3 to the Membership Agreement (“Agreement”) which was effective
on January 3, 2018 is entered into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad
Medical Center (*“Member”), and MD Buyline, Inc., a symplr company (“MD Buyline™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed with Member and MD Buyline for Subscription and
Consulting Services with a forty-eight (48) month term through January 2, 2022 and a total Agreement
amount not to exceed $91,996; and

WHEREAS, Member and MD Buyline amended the Agreement on October 28, 2019 via Amendment
No. | to add consulting services to yield cost savings related to equipment and relevant equipment
maintenance and to add an additional $30,000 for a revised amount not to exceed $121,996 with no
change to the Agreement term of January 3, 2018 through January 2, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on January 2, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Member and MD Buyline renewed and amended the Agreement via Renewal and
Amendment No. 2 on the same or similar terms, beginning January 3, 2022 and to extend the term for an
additional two (2) year period through January 2, 2024 for a revised full Agreement term of January 3,
2018 through January 2, 2024 to allow for services to continue with an increase of $48,089 for a revised
total Agreement amount not to exceed $170,085; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on January 2, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Member and MD Buyline currently wish to renew and amend the Agreement via Renewal

and Amendment No. 3 on the same or similar terms, beginning January 3, 2024 and to extend the term

for an additional one (1) year period through January 2, 2025 for a revised full Agreement term of January

3, 2018 through January 2, 2025 to allow for services to continue with revisions to the annual fee

g{legc(fﬂlf_%e agd to add an additional $26,352 for a revised total Agreement amount not to exceed
s .an

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed and amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Original
Agreement and in Amendment No. 1 and Renewal and Amendment No. 2 herein by this reference, except
as specifically set forth below.

I. “ORDER SCHEDULE" Section A shall be amended to the following:
“The agreed full Term of the Agreement is from January 3, 2018 through January 2, 2025 unless
sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

The Annual Fee for 2024 shall be $26,352 (an 8% increase from previous year)
Revised total Agreement amount shall not exceed $196,437.

Furthermore, Member shall continue to receive the SOS solution on a per project basis and only
when requested by Member.”

1of3
Renewal and Amendment No. 3 to Agreement
With MD Buyline, Inc , a symplr company
For Subscription and Consulting Services



DocuSign Envelope ID: C7TE8A549-229E-4978-8F65-7B6A515D45CE

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1E959FCA-463A-4DCF-BD42-1AF0170B565D

2. Section 5.1. "TERMINATION” of the Original Agreement shall be removed in its entirety.

3. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement, Amendment No. 1,
Renewal and Amendment No. 2, or this Renewal and Amendment No. 3, the provisions of this
Renewal and Amendment No. 3 shall govern.

4. This Renewal and Amendment No. 3 shall be effective retroactively on January 3, 2024.

The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank.

~ Signature page to follow ~

20f3
Renewal and Amendment No. 3 to Agreement
With MD Buyline, Inc , a sympir company
For Subscription and Consulting Services



DocuSign Envelope ID: C7TE8A549-229E-4978-8F65-7B6A515D45CE

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1E959FCA~463A-4DCF-BD42-1AF0170B565D

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereby execute this Renewal and Amendment No. 3 as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY on behalf of
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER

DocuSigned by:

By: (_Umvbvs K. Havis

SRR Harris, CEO

6/17/2024 | 9:25 AM PDT

Date:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS

DocuSigned by:

Shuq SaLHa

By:
Monteres it Deputy County Counsel
Date: 5/21/2024 | 12:09 PM PDT

APPROVED AS TO FISCAL PROVISIONS

DocuSigned by:

oy, | dewniler rorgylh

MontérésP CHi Deputy Auditor/Controller

Date: 5/21/2024 | 2:52 PM PDT

3of3

CONTRACTOR

MD Buyline, Inc., a symplr company

CONTRACTOR’s Business Name
***See instructions below***

DocuSigned by:

By: jusﬁw KA(‘LL

(Signature of: Chair, President, or Vice-President)

Justin Rofel

Name and Title

5/2/2024 | 6:13 PM CDT
Date:

DocuSigned by:
Dortscl
By: Ec-r‘ ODaE1FE2FLE2
(Signature of: Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,

Treasurer, or Asst. Treasurer)

Hugo Doetsch

Name and Title

5/2/2024 | 1:30 PM CDT
Date:

***Instructions***

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation; including limited
liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers (two signatures
required).

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership; the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this
Agreement on behalf of the partnership (two signatures
required).

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity,
the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any
and shall personally sign the Agreement (one signature
required).

Renewal and Amendment No. 3 to Agreement
With MD Buyline, Inc., a symplr company
For Subscription and Consulting Services



		2024-06-17T09:25:13-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




